
   

  

  

    

      

                       

                  

 

Data Sheet

Customer:

Part No:

Sample No:

Description:

Item No:

Customer

Check Inspection Approval Date

0.8 inch 1 Digit Green Color

CLS-8013AUG-11



  

3.Surface Ink color :  Black  
4.Dice material:  AlGaInP/GaAs

Emitting color:  GreenUltra 

   

2.Lens color:White Diffused 

Internal Circuit Diagram C C    ( . .)

CLS-8013AUG-11
         XXXXXX

Print Code

CLS-8013AUG-11
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I C/ mA C/ 0 33.Temperature Cofficient ---

  Absolute Maximum Parameters （Ta=25℃）

   Parameter

   Power Dissipation

  Reverse Voltage  

   Forward Average Current

   Pulse Current

PD

VR

IF

IFP

 Operating Temperature Range  

Storage Temperature Range  

  Soldering Temperature

Topr

Tstg

Tsd

mW

V

mA

mA

80

5

30

100

-25～+85

- ～+30 100

26 ℃/ sec0 5

℃

℃

℃

Symbol UnitRating Test Condition  

Duty=1/10,1kHz

Forward Voltage 

Luminous Intensity 

  Peak Wavelength

Spectral Line half width  -

Min Typ Max

λP

VF

I V

μA50

nm

nm

V

I R

IF=20mA

IF= 0mA1

IF=20mA

IF=20mA

V = VR 5

2.4

mcd

Δλ

2.0

20

SymbolParameter Unit Test Condition

Reverse Leakage Current  

572

 7.0   13.7

D Wavelengthominant λd nm IF=20mA570

---

---

--- ---

---

---

--- ---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

 
  Ultra Green
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  λ (nm)Peak Wavelength P

          
   Ta(℃)Ambient Temperature
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   V (V)Forward Voltage F 

     
   I (mA)Forward Current F 

30

2.0

20

1.6

10

1.2

0
0

50

100

150

200

250

50

40

30

20

10

0

CLS-8013AUG-11



4

     CLS-8013AUG-11




